.··_This Order·i'ncorporates by reference the definitions in the Agreement, _and all terms 

defined therein shall· have the sam~ meail.ing in this Order as set forth in the Agreeine~t. 

. 3. • Subject fo the te'rms of the 'Settlement Agreement, the Total Settlement Amount that 

18 Defendant shall pay is Three Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($385,000.00). 

19 It appears to the Court on a preliminary basis that the settlement. amount and terms are fair, adeqµate, 

20 •• artd .·reasonable. as to· all Qlass Membe_rs when balanced against 'the probable outcome . of further 

21 litigatioI1 relating to certification, liability, and datna~es issl.,les.